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The Great Jury for the American National Union
of The United States of America

True Bill of Indictment

Claimant: The American National Union of The United States of America
V.
Respondent: Paul Allan Offif

The Great Jury was accepted and acknowledged by the American National Union of The
United States of America in Social Compact in accordance with the Law of Nations and is with
jurisdiction and venue within the metes and bounds and seaward boundaries of The United
States of America, and

The Great Jury for the American National Union of The United States of America hereby
informs the War Crimes Tribunal for The United States of America that the Great Jury
convened to hear evidence presented by the Claimant, and

It has been determined from the evidence presented within this True Bill of Indictment that
there is probable cause to charge the aforementioned Respondent with:
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Violating Article 1 of the Nuremberg Code (War Crime)

International Terrorism-a violation of all Public Laws-~101

Article 20 (1) of the International Covenant on Civil and Political Rights,
Violating Article 20 (2) of the International Covenant on Civil and Political Rights
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Infernational Translation

A Classification of Public Laws~101 Fublished in the Legal Notice section of the Continental
Free Press News as an Infernational Public Notice can be found here: LINK
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Respondent Paul Allan Offit, a top advisor to the Food and Drug Administration (hereinafter,
“FDA”) is hereby charged with Terrorism~ a violation of all Public Laws~101 for publicly
inciting vaccinated civilians to discriminate against unvaccinated civilians and children LINK
and depriving the unvaccinated civilians the right to life, liberty and security of persons in
violation of Article 20 (2) of the International Covenant on Civil and Political Rights LINK

The Great Jury agrees that the Respondent has violated Article 1 of the Nuremberg Code (War
Crime) LINK for publicly promoting experimental vaccination inoculations LINK, by means of
the Emergency Use Authorization (hereinafter, “EUA”), and

The Great Jury finds the Respondent to be in violation of Article 20 (1) of the International
Covenant on Civil and Political Rights, for promoting war propaganda in a contrived war effort
against an invisible enemy, nefariously using experimental inoculations under the EUA LINK,
thereby warranting the charge of committing an act of International Terrorism against the
inhabitants as well as the permanent population of The United States of America bound together
in Social Compact Agreement, and

The Great Jury for the American National Union of The United States of America renders this
True Bill of Indictment with the authority from and in accordance with Article 15 of the Bi
Lateral Social Compact Agreement by and between the people for The United States of America
wherein it states:

“Article 15: The people agree that in all indictments of agreement, the truth may be
given in evidence; and if it shall appear to the Great jury that the evidence is true, and
published with good motives and for justifiable ends, the truth shall be a justification;
and the Great jury shall be the judges of the law and facts; and”

The Great Jury further sayeth naught,
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Great Jury Foreperson

This 138™ Day in the year of Yahweh 6023, translated the 4th day of August in the two
thousand and twenty-first year of the new covenant in Yahushua’s name.
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